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Term 4 – 2013 Program
Meetings -	Wednesday 19:00-21:00
		Ivanhoe Park Scout Hall, Park Ave Manly (via Birkley Road)
Leaders -	Tony White:  9977 3437 (h)  0420 932 501 (m)
		Emma Auckland: 0402 104 895  Kevin Bone: 0401 041 362
		John Havranek: 0413 871 420  Rhonda Costin:  0414 772 147
Please arrive promptly to start at 19:00 in full uniform
Parents please consider helping with an activity
Check for updates on http://fairlightmanlyscouts.org.au 


	Date
	Activity
	Details
	Co-ordinating Leader
	Duty Patrol

	

	Wed 9th Oct
	Welcome Back
	Badge work
Tent striking competition, equipment maintenance & sort stores
	Kevin / Rhonda
John / Emma(no Tony)

	Wallabies

	

	Sat 12th Oct – Sun 13th Oct
	Where’s the paddle?
	Canoe course – over 2 weekends – Manly Dam  ($50 + costs) – See A1 form on website
	John/ Rhonda
(no Tony)

	

	

	Wed 16th Oct
	Chalk it up
	Chalk Chase  - Griffin & Jeremy
	Emma(no Tony)

	Panthers

	

	Fri 18th Oct – Sun 20th Oct
	JOTA / JOTI
	District Camp at Narrabeen Caravan Park (circa. $50)
Details TBC – See A1 form on website
	Kevin(no Tony)

	

	

	Wed 23rd Oct
	Past Times
	History Tour – Alex to advise
	Rhonda(no Tony

	N/A

	Wed 30th Oct
	Fright Night 
	Halloween almost
	Kevin / Emma(no Tony)


	Redbacks

	

	Sat 2nd Nov – Sun 3rd Nov
	Where’s the paddle? (again!)
	Canoe course – Second weekend – Lake Macquarie 
See A1 form on website
	John/ Rhonda(no Tony)


	

	

	Wed 6th Nov or Thu 7th Nov
	Sink or Swim
	Lilo Canyoning at Manly Dam 
District Activity – See A1 on website
	John

	N/A

	

	Sun 10th Nov
	Those magnificent men
	Cubs and Scout flying activity and sleepover ($??)
Details TBC – See A1 form on website
	Emma / Leigh
	

	

	Wed 13th Nov
	Bend it like Beckham
	Soccer Tournament – Ryan & Gus
	Rhonda
(no Emma)

	Scorpions

	

	Sat 16th Nov
Sun 17th Nov
	This ship has sailed
	Cubs and Scouts activity on James Craig tall ship ($65) Depart 1500 by ferry, return 1200. Details – See A1 form on website. 
	John / Leigh
	

	

	Wed 20th Nov
	Shrimp anyone?
	BBQ at hall for cubs, scouts, parents, et al.
	Tony / Committee
	N/A

	

	Sun 24th Nov
	Sorted
	Troop Council Meeting 
	
	

	

	Wed 27th Nov
	Give me a sign
	Xmas sign making & Xmas theme
	Rhonda(no Emma)


	Wallabies

	

	

	Wed 4th Dec
	On Your Bike
	Bike ride in Manly
	Kevin/Alex(no Rhonda/John)


	N/A

	

	Sat 7th Dec
	Oh Christmas tree
	Christmas Tree Selling (Group fund raising activity)
See rota
	Kevin
	

	

	Thur 12th Dec
	Swim  & Slide
	Sliding at Manly Waterworks – District activity $17
See A1 on website
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	N/A



	

Coming up in 2014…

	
	
	
	

	

	Term 1
	
	Wednesday 29th Jan – Wednesday 9th April
	



	Future ideas…

	
	Weekend ideas
	Marine Rescue at Middle Harbour
	

	
	
	Possible water activities weekend at Bayview
	

	
	
	Tree Tops (www.treetopadventurepark.com.au)
	Kevin

	
	
	
	

	
	Badge work ideas
	Sorting of wood in stores and fire lighting
	

	
	
	Helping out at Taronga Animal Hospital, Vets or Animal Welfare League, Dog Walking link to community service?
	

	
	
	Carwash fund raiser and community service
	

	
	
	
	

	
	Other ideas
	Craft with Jamie’s mum
	

	
	
	Water polo
	

	
	
	Building and racing billy karts
	

	
	
	Water ski / tubing
	

	
	
	Tennis night
	

	
	
	Sleep over in the Scout Hall, ideas including;
Movie, indoor tent pitching, baking, Nocturnal hike(? North head)
	

	
	
	High Ropes
	

	
	
	Jamberoo visit
	

	
	
	Tour of middle head, Balmoral Beach....see national parks website
	

	
	
	Pioneering project to build a bridge
	

	
	
	Archery
	

	
	
	Sailing
	

	
	
	Computer evening - Photoshop or i movie ??
	

	
	
	Yoga or outdoor fitness/obstacle course.  briana_clarke@yahoo.com.au
	

	
	
	Geocaching – surrounding areas or Manly Dam
	

	
	
	Rock climbing
	

	
	
	Manly Chip hunt
	

	
	
	Beach activities
	

	
	
	Mini golf – Narrabeen
	

	
	
	Horse riding
	

	
	
	Shooting (over 12)…info@hornsbyrslrc.com.au
	

	
	
	Bike hike
	



image1.png
SERLS





